FY
13

FY
14

FY
15

FY
16

FY
17

FY
18

H
1

-1
9

-2.1%
-6.1%

0.5%
3.6% 4.9%

8.3%
10.1%

11.9%13.3%14.5%

FY
10

FY
11

FY
12

FY
13

FY
14

FY
15

FY
16

FY
17

FY
18

H
1

-1
9

-15.7
-46.2

3.8
35 56

114
166

239

327

206

FY
10

FY
11

FY
12

FY
13

FY
14

FY
15

FY
16

FY
17

FY
18

H
1-

1
9

72% 74% 78% 80%
71%

59%
51% 51% 53% 48%

FY
10

FY
11

FY
12

FY
13

FY
14

FY
15

FY
16

FY
17

FY
18

H
1-

1
9

90%
72%44% 26% 19% 16% 14% 7% 6% 9%

1
0

% 2
8

%

5
6

%

7
4

%

8
1

%

8
4

% 8
6

%

9
3

% 9
4

% 9
1

%

935
2,751

6,186 7,510
9,679

11,975
16,041

19,824

26,997

32,623

FY
1

0

FY
1

1

FY
1

2

FY
1

3

FY
1

4

FY
1

5

FY
1

6

FY
1

7

FY
1

8

Se
p

-1
8

Wholesale AUM Retail AUM Total AUM

1,174 902 782 1,152 1,478

3,634 3,937

7,628
8,282

6,096

3
1

-M
ar

-1
0

3
1

-M
ar

-1
1

3
1

-M
ar

-1
2

3
1

-M
ar

-1
3

3
1

-M
ar

-1
4

3
1

-M
ar

-1
5

3
1

-M
ar

-1
6

3
1

-M
ar

-1
7

1
2

-J
an

-1
8

3
1

-M
ar

-1
8

Mcap reduced
after merger
announcement

Pre merger - Proforma Financials – P&L (H1 FY19)

In Rs. Crore Erstwhile IDFC Bank Erstwhile Capital First Proforma Total

Funded Assets / AUM 75,332 32,623 1,07,955

Net-Worth 14,776 2,928 17,704

NII 912 1,143 2,055

Fees & Other Income 256 153 409

Treasury Income 31 31

Total Income 1199 1,297 2,496

Opex 1108 616 1,724

PPOP 91 681 772

Provisions 562 363 925

PBT -471 317 (154)

NIM % 1.56% 8.20% 2.85%

RoA at PBT level % (0.75%) 2.26% (0.20%)

RoE % (at normalized level) (4.18%)* 14.51% (1.21%)

Cost to Income Ratio % 92.41% 47.52% 69.09%

Note: IDFC Bank and Capital First Limited (CFL) were in IGAAP and IND-AS respectively in H1-FY19

15

Section 1: The Founding of IDFC FIRST Bank..

16

In January 2018, Erstwhile IDFC Bank and Erstwhile Capital First announced a merger. Shareholders of Erstwhile Capital First
were to be issued 13.9 shares of the merged entity for every 1 share of Erstwhile Capital First. Thus, IDFC FIRST Bank was
founded as a new entity by the merger of Erstwhile IDFC Bank and Erstwhile Capital First on December 18 2018.